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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Ride start – Alameda Open Space parking lot 0.0

0.0 → Right Turn right toward Paseo Del Bosque Trail 0.0
0.0 ← Left Turn left toward Paseo Del Bosque Trail 0.0
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 0.1
5.3 ← Left Turn left (across bridge) to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 5.4
0.0 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 5.4
1.7 → Right Turn right onto the Gail Ryba Memorial Bridge, at I-40 7.1
1.1 ← Left Turn left at Ouray, to pass under Coors Blvd overpass 8.2
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto bike trail on the west side of Coors Blvd 8.2
2.0 ← Left Turn left, over bridge, to reach Unser Blvd 10.2
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto bike trail / sidewalk on the east side of Unser Blvd 10.3
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Bluewater Rd NW 11.4
1.4 ← Left Turn left onto Yucca Dr NW 12.8
0.2 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Palisades Dr NW 13.0
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Atrisco Dr NW 13.7
1.3 ↑ Straight Continue across Central Ave 14.9
1.5 ← Left Turn left onto Bridge Blvd SW 16.4
2.2 → Right Turn right onto 4th St SW 18.6
0.3 ← Left Slight left as road becomes Southern Ave SW 18.9
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto 2nd St SW 19.0
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Hazeldine Ave SW 19.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto 3rd St SW 19.8
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Copper Ave NW 20.4
0.2 → Right Turn right onto 6th St NW 20.6
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Tijeras Ave NW 20.7
0.1 → Right Turn right onto 8th St NW 20.8
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Marquette Ave NW 20.9
0.3 → Right Turn right onto 12th St NW 21.2
1.2 → Right Turn right onto bike trail paralleling I-40 Frontage Rd 22.3
0.5 ↑ Straight Turn right onto 6th St NW 22.8
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Mountain Rd NW 23.5
0.8 → Right Turn right onto 18th St NW 24.3
0.3 ← Left 18th St NW turns left and becomes Bellamah Ave NW 24.5
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 24.9
1.2 → Right Turn right onto Matthew Ave NW 26.1
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto 12th St NW 27.2
1.1 ← Left Turn left onto Griegos Rd NW 28.3
1.0 → Right Turn right onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 29.3
0.1 → Right Rest and food stop – turn right into Flying Star Café parking lot 29.4
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 29.4
3.5 ← Left Turn left onto Paseo Del Norte Trail 32.9
0.3 ← Left Turn left toward Paseo Del Bosque Trail 33.2
0.1 ← Left Sharp left onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 33.3
1.1 → Right Turn right into Alameda Open Space parking lot 34.3
0.0 → Right Turn right in parking lot 34.4
0.0 ← Left Turn left in parking lot 34.4
0.0 ↑ Generic End of ride – Alameda Open Space parking lot 34.4


